FORM PTO-1595 (Rox. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/5

12-18-2000

ORM COVER SHEET TS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings 🖘 🖨 🖨

To the Honorable Community 101554583	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert P. Allen Document ID No. 101466660 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Brandy Benjamin Internal Address:RotaWrist RotaWrist Rota
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 401 W. Curtis Road,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	#8-202
Other	City: Savoy State: IL ZIP: 61874
Execution Date: August 28, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): Application If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 	n No. 09/388,407 on, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
, Additional numbers a	ttached? 🖸 Yes XX No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Brandy Benjamin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:RotaWrist	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 401 W. Curtis Road,	Deposit account number:
#8-202	09/20/2000 DWGUYEN 00000128 09388407
City: Savoy State: IL ZIP: 61874	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document. O	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Robert P. Allen Robert	L P. allen Nov. 21, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:



st 28, 2000

ALLEN

18734 HIGHWAY 30, # 18 HAGERMAN, IDAHO 83332 USA 208-837-9025 Phone/Fax

United States Department of Commerce Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231 Assignment Fee Box

Re: Robert P. Allen

Application No. 09 / 388,407

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Dear Patent Office:

This transmits:

An Assignment of Application

A personal check for \$40.00 Service Fee to record the assignment

Certificate of Mailing - I hereby certfy that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Robert P. allan

on August 28, 2000.

Robert P. Allen

August 28, 2000

Sincerely,

Robert P. allem

ROBERT P. ALLEN

PATENT REEL: 011335 FRAME: 0881

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION LEGSPORT 18734 Highway 30, #18 of Hagerman, Idaho 83332 Robert P. Allen hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ROTATABLE WRIST MOUNT SPECIAL RECEPTACLE PLATFORM FOR HOLDING AND DISPLAYING SMALL ELECTRONIC DEVICE for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on ___09/01/99 Application Number 09 / 388,407 for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on _____ of_ROTAWRIST Whereas, <u>Brandy</u> Benjamin herein referred to 401 W. Curtis Road, #8-202 Savoy, Illinois 61874 "assignee" whose post office address is ___ is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. SS: Between man personally appeared said Robert Y Aller nowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

09/20/2000 INGUYEN 00000128 093884 01 FC:581

RECORDED: 08/28/2000

PATENT

REEL: 011335 FRAME: 0882